
Minnesota State (10-20) -vs- University of Mary (20-12)
3/29/2026 at Bismarck, ND (UMary Softball Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Fry, Jorey (9-6)
Loss: Johnson, Arria (6-7)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Delmar Titus First: Michael Casey Third Base: Mark Sandman 
Start: 2:40 pm   Time: 1:43   Attendance: 157   Weather: 56, sunny, NW 6 mph

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Minnesota State 0 1 1 0 3 0 1 6 10 0
University of Mary 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 7 2

Minnesota State 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Brandt, Chloe ss 4 1 2 0 0 0 1
Anderson, Finley lf 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
Tong, Hannah dh 3 1 3 1 0 0 0
    Lerma, Ysabel pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Falish, Reese pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Lara, Gianna 1b 4 0 1 1 0 0 0
    Volkmann, Ava pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Hycnar, Izzy 3b 2 0 0 1 0 1 2
    Hulbert, Nyah ph 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
Kimmes, Carly 2b 3 1 1 0 1 0 0
Helin, Maddie cf 3 0 1 1 0 0 0
Dorman, Avery c 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
Broderick, Ireland rf 3 0 1 1 0 0 1
Fry, Jorey p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 6 10 6 1 1 6

2B: Tong, Hannah (1); Broderick, Ireland (1)
HR: Tong, Hannah (1)
SH: Tong, Hannah (1)
SF: Hycnar, Izzy (1); Hulbert, Nyah (1)
SB: Kimmes, Carly (1)
DP: 2

University of Mary 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
McLaughlin, Kaitlyn cf 3 0 1 0 1 0 0
Retuta, Ariana ss 3 1 2 0 0 0 0
Cota, Jianna c 2 1 2 1 1 0 0
Waldron, Bree dh 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
Bergmann, Janelle lf 3 0 1 1 0 1 4
Sparrow, Daisy 3b 2 0 0 0 1 2 1
Mallari, Jenel 2b 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Villaneda, Francesca 1b 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
    Gomez, Olivia pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Cassidy, Bagnell rf 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
Johnson, Arria p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Fuessel, Camryn p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 23 2 7 2 3 7 6

2B: Retuta, Ariana (1); Cota, Jianna (1)
SH: Retuta, Ariana (1); Waldron, Bree (1); Mallari, Jenel (1)
E: Johnson, Arria (2)

Minnesota State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Fry, Jorey (W, 9-6) 7.0 7 2 2 3 7 0 0 0 0 23 29 5 7 –
Totals 7 2 2 3 7 0 0 0 0 23 29 5 7

University of Mary IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Johnson, Arria (L, 6-7) 5.0 9 5 5 1 1 0 0 0 0 23 26 9 5 –
Fuessel, Camryn 2.0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 7 5 1 –
Totals 10 6 6 1 1 0 0 0 0 29 33 14 6



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Minnesota State - Top of 1st MSU MAR
Brandt, C. singled to right center. 0 0
Anderson, F. singled to right field; Brandt, C. advanced to second. 0 0
Tong, Hannah out at first 3b to 2b, SAC, bunt; Anderson, F. advanced to second; Brandt, C. advanced to
third. 0 0
Lara, Gianna flied out to lf. 0 0
Hycnar, Izzy struck out looking. 0 0

University of Mary - Bottom of 1st MSU MAR
McLaughlin,K singled to third base. 0 0
Retuta, A. out at first 3b to 2b, SAC, bunt; McLaughlin,K advanced to second. 0 0
Cota, J walked. 0 0
Waldron, B struck out swinging. 0 0
Bergmann, J. lined out to 1b. 0 0

Minnesota State - Top of 2nd MSU MAR
Kimmes, C. walked. 0 0
Helin, M. lined out to lf. 0 0
Dorman, A. popped up to 1b. 0 0
Kimmes, C. stole second. 0 0
Broderick, I doubled to right center, RBI; Kimmes, C. scored. 1 0
Brandt, C. grounded out to p. 1 0

University of Mary - Bottom of 2nd MSU MAR
Sparrow, D walked. 1 0
Mallari, J. grounded out to p, SAC, bunt; Sparrow, D advanced to second. 1 0
Villaneda, F struck out swinging. 1 0
Bagnell, C grounded out to ss. 1 0

Minnesota State - Top of 3rd MSU MAR
Anderson, F. popped up to lf. 1 0
Tong, Hannah homered to left center, RBI. 2 0
Lara, Gianna lined out to cf. 2 0
Hycnar, Izzy grounded out to ss. 2 0

University of Mary - Bottom of 3rd MSU MAR
McLaughlin,K grounded out to p. 2 0
Retuta, A. doubled to left field. 2 0
Cota, J doubled to right center, RBI; Retuta, A. scored. 2 1
Waldron, B struck out swinging. 2 1
Bergmann, J. singled to right center, RBI; Cota, J scored. 2 2
Sparrow, D struck out swinging. 2 2

Minnesota State - Top of 4th MSU MAR
Kimmes, C. reached on an error by p. 2 2
Helin, M. flied out to cf. 2 2
Dorman, A. reached on a fielder's choice; Kimmes, C. out at second 3b to 2b. 2 2
Broderick, I flied out to lf. 2 2

University of Mary - Bottom of 4th MSU MAR



Mallari, J. struck out swinging. 2 2
Villaneda, F singled up the middle. 2 2
Gomez, O pinch ran for Villaneda, F. 2 2
Bagnell, C lined into double play 3b to 1b; Gomez, O out on the play. 2 2

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 5   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

Minnesota State - Top of 5th MSU MAR
Villaneda, F to 1b for Gomez, O. 2 2
Brandt, C. singled to third base. 2 2
Anderson, F. popped up to c, bunt. 2 2
Tong, Hannah singled to center field; Brandt, C. advanced to third. 2 2
Lerma, Y. pinch ran for Tong, Hannah. 2 2
Lara, Gianna singled to pitcher, advanced to second on an error by p, RBI; Lerma, Y. advanced to third;
Brandt, C. scored. 3 2
Volkmann, A. pinch ran for Lara, Gianna. 3 2
Hycnar, Izzy flied out to cf, SAC, RBI; Lerma, Y. scored. 4 2
Kimmes, C. singled to pitcher; Volkmann, A. advanced to third. 4 2
Helin, M. singled through the left side, RBI; Kimmes, C. advanced to second; Volkmann, A. scored. 5 2
Dorman, A. reached on a fielder's choice; Helin, M. advanced to second; Kimmes, C. out at third 3b
unassisted. 5 2

University of Mary - Bottom of 5th MSU MAR
Tong, Hannah to dh for Lerma, Y.. 5 2
Lara, Gianna to 1b for Volkmann, A.. 5 2
McLaughlin,K grounded out to ss. 5 2
Retuta, A. singled down the lf line. 5 2
Cota, J singled to center field; Retuta, A. advanced to second. 5 2
Waldron, B out at first 3b to 2b, SAC, bunt; Cota, J advanced to second; Retuta, A. advanced to third. 5 2
Bergmann, J. struck out looking. 5 2

Minnesota State - Top of 6th MSU MAR
Fuessel, C to p for Johnson, A.. 5 2
Broderick, I lined out to 3b. 5 2
Brandt, C. fouled out to 3b. 5 2
Anderson, F. flied out to lf. 5 2

University of Mary - Bottom of 6th MSU MAR
Sparrow, D struck out looking. 5 2
Mallari, J. lined out to cf. 5 2
Villaneda, F flied out to rf. 5 2

Minnesota State - Top of 7th MSU MAR
Tong, Hannah doubled to right field. 5 2
Falish, R. pinch ran for Tong, Hannah. 5 2
Lara, Gianna fouled out to rf; Falish, R. advanced to third. 5 2
Hulbert, N. pinch hit for Hycnar, Izzy. 5 2
Hulbert, N. flied out to lf, SAC, RBI; Falish, R. scored. 6 2
Kimmes, C. grounded out to 3b. 6 2

University of Mary - Bottom of 7th MSU MAR
Hycnar, Izzy to 3b for Hulbert, N.. 6 2
Bagnell, C popped up to 2b. 6 2
McLaughlin,K walked. 6 2
Retuta, A. grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b; McLaughlin,K out on the play. 6 2



 
 


